Express Mail No. EK197036096US Docket No. SP-1104.1 US

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-82	06-23-20	000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO PATENT AND TRADEMAR	
				62 62
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	1013887	55	ocuments or copy thereof	25°
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ies):	-25 <u>=</u>
James C. Stricker Thomas J. Kmetich	W 13.00	Name: Internal Ad	EVEREADY BA COMPANY, IN	' '
3. Nature of conveyance:	Yes No	Street Addre	P. O. Box 450777 25225 Detroit Roa	d
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of N Other Execution Date: June 13, 2000	Jame	City: Westl		Zip: 44145
4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s):				
	onal numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s		, 2000
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	Ū	6. Total numbe	r of applications and patents in	nvolved: 1
Name: EVEREADY BATTERY COMP Internal Address: Russell H. Toye, Jr. Street Address: P. O. Box 450777	AIVI, IIVC.	7. Total fee(370	CFR3.41):	
25225 Detroit Road	44145	8. Deposit acco 05-1325 (Attach duplica account)		posit
	DO NOT USE THIS SP	ACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi original document. Russell H. Toye, Jr.	ing information is true an	d correct and a	ny attached copy is a true cop	y of the
Name of Person Signing	* * *	ignature	-	Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James C. Stricker, residing at 2515 Nadine Circle, Hinckley, OH 44233 and Thomas J. Kmetich, residing at 2938 Lamplight Lane, Willoughby Hills, OH 44094 have invented certain new and useful improvements in Bottom Cover Design For Battery With Reverse Protection for which an application for United States Letters Patent was signed by us on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS. EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 25225 Detroit Road, Westlake, Ohio 44145 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, we, the said inventors, **James C. Stricker and Thomas J. Kmetich** have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC., the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC., or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC., make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

in testimony whereof,	, we have hereunto set our hands thisd
Signed in the presence of: Kuciell Hoye of, Russell Hoye of	Signed: Signed: Still
Russell H Tope , IT	James C. Stricker
Signed in the presence of:	Signed: Thomas A. Knoth
	Thomas I Kmetich

PATENT REEL: 010866 FRAME: 0063

COMBINED DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY IN ORIGINAL APPLICATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name; that I verily believe that I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are named below) of the invention entitled: Bottom Cover Design For Battery With Reverse Protectiondescribed and claimed in the attached specification, that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above, that I do not know and do not believe the same was ever known or used in the United States of America before my or our invention thereof, or patented or described in any printed publication in any country before my or our invention thereof or more than one year prior to this application, that the same was not in public use or on sale in the United States of America more than one year prior to this application, that the invention has not been patented or made the subject of an inventor's certificate issued before the date of this application in any country foreign to the United States of America on an application filed by me or my legal representatives or assigns more than twelve months prior to this application, that I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the examination of the application in accordance with 37 CFR 1.56(a), and that no application for patent or inventor's certificate on this invention has been filed in any country foreign to the United States of America prior to this application by me or my legal representatives or assigns, except as follows:_____

I hereby appoint the following attorney(s) and/or agent(s) to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith:

Robert W. Welsh - Reg. No. 31,687; Michael C. Pophal - Reg. No. 37,700; S. Allan Fraser - Reg. No. 33882; and Linda Gebauer - Reg. No. 38,718 Russell H Toye, Jr. - Reg. No. 43,200

Address all telephone calls to Russell H. Toye, Jr. at Telephone No. (440) 835-7343

Address all correspondence to Russell H. Toye, Jr., Eveready Battery Company, Inc., P. O. Box 450777, 25225 Detroit Road, Westlake, OH 44145.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
James C. Stricker	much the	6-13.00
RESIDENCE	CITIZENSHIP	
2515 Nadine Circle	/ <u>US </u>	
POST OFFICE ADDRESS		
Hinckley, Ohio 44233		

PATENT REEL: 010866 FRAME: 0064

EVIL MANTE OF GEOODE TO DESCRIPTION	L DATE DE CALON A CEL IN E	DATE:
FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Thomas J. Kmetich	CITIZENNIIP	6-13-00
RESIDENCE	CITIZENCHIP	
2938 Lamplight Lane POST OFFICE ADDRESS	US	
Willoughby Hills, Ohio 44094		
FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
RESIDENCE	CITIZENSHIP	
POST OFFICE ADDRESS		
FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
TODE WANTE OF FOORTH JOINT HAVE: VIOR	INVENTOR S SIGNATURE	Dixi
RESIDENCE	CITIZENSHIP	
POST OFFICE ADDRESS		
FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
TODE WANTE OF THE THE JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR B BIGINITORE	
RESIDENCE	CITIZENSHIP	
POST OFFICE ADDRESS		
FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
RESIDENCE	CITIZENSHIP	
POST OFFICE ADDRESS		

RECORDED: 06/13/2000

PATENT REEL: 010866 FRAME: 0065